

Legislation Text

File #: WAI-3 CC 14-308, Version: 7

LOWER NAHIKU BRIDGE HEALTH AND SAFETY CONCERNS (NAHIKU) (WAI-3)

The Committee is in receipt of the following:

- 1. County Communication 14-308, from Council Vice-Chair Robert Carroll, relating to the matter of health and safety concerns of Lower Nahiku Bridge.
- 2. Correspondence dated January 13, 2017, from the Director of Public Works responding to a request for information on Lower Nahiku Bridge.
- 3. Correspondence dated February 20, 2018, from the Department of the Corporation Counsel, transmitting a proposed resolution entitled, "URGING THE MAYOR TO TAKE THE STEPS NECESSARY TO ACQUIRE AND REPLACE THE LOWER NAHIKU BRIDGE." The purpose of the proposed resolution is to urge the Mayor to take the steps necessary to acquire and replace the Lower Nahiku Bridge, located on Lower Nahiku Road, Nahiku, Maui, Hawaii.

The Committee may consider whether to recommend adoption of the proposed resolution, with or without revisions. The Committee may also consider the filing of County Communication 14-308 and other related action.

With reference to this agenda item, one or more executive meetings are anticipated pursuant to Section 92-5(a)(4), Hawaii Revised Statutes, to consult with legal counsel on questions and issues pertaining to the powers, duties, privileges, immunities, and liabilities of the County, the Council, and the Committee.